3-13-96

RECORDATI

12-03-1999

RTMENT OF COMMERCE & Trademark Office

	9 , of RECORDAT	
"	PAT	101213599
1.	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
l .	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	El KAWAGUCHI and HIDEO SHIOZAWA	HAGIHARA INDUSTRIES INC. 1-4, MIZUSHIMA-NAKADORI,
ditio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	KURASHIKI-SHI OKAYAMA, JAPAN
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	and ASAHI KOGYO SEN-I CO., LTD.
	Security Agreement Change of Name	1-25-8 NIHONBASHI-KAKIGARA-CHO CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
	Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/336,979	4(b). Patent No.(s):
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 8</u> , <u>1999</u>
	Additional numbers	s attached? Yes X No
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
5.	Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	
	Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
	Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00 USE THIS SPACE aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
8.	Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326 DO NOT Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Legrtify that this correspondence is being deposited with the content of the content of the content of the correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence in the content of the content of the correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence in the correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence in the correspondence in the correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence in the corr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00 USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy The the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an
	Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326 DO NOT Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Legrtify that this correspondence is being deposited with the content of the content of the content of the correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence in the content of the content of the correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence in the correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence in the correspondence in the correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence in the corr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00 USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy The the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

WHEREAS, we, EI KAWAGUCHI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 1-4, Mizudhima-Nakadori, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama, Japan, and HIDEO SHIOZAWA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 1-25-8, Nihonbashi-Kakigara-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled: "ANTI-MOLD & ANTI-BACTERIA AIR FILTER", filed in the United State Patent and Trademark Office as Utility Patent Application No. 09/336,979 filed June 21, 1999; and

WHEREAS, HAGIHARA INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN, and having a place of business at 1-4, Mizushima-Nakadori, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama, JAPAN and ASAHI KOGYO SEN-I CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN, and having a place of business at 1-25-8, Nihonbashi-Kakigara-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN are desirous of acquiring an interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, EI KAWAGUCHI and HIDEO SHIOZAWA, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto HAGIHARA INDUSTRIES INC. and ASAHI KOGYO SEN-I CO., LTD., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to HAGIHARA INDUSTRIES INC. and ASAHI KOGYO SEN-I CO., LTD., as the assignees, for their interest and for the sole use and benefit

-1-

11

PATENT **REEL: 010406 FRAME: 0570** of HAGIHARA INDUSTRIES INC. and ASAHI KOGYO SEN-I CO., LTD. and their assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid HAGIHARA INDUSTRIES INC. and ASAHI KOGYO SEN-I CO., LTD., their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: _September 20, 1999

Date: September 20, 1999

RECORDED: 11/24/1999

Ei Kamagachi
EI KAWAGUCHI

Alder Shiozawa
HIDEO SHIOZAWA

J&A Docket: 11991-0100